2XMOPP MEDICAL, 600 W AC-DC COMPACT, EFFICIENT POWER SUPPLY
DDP600 SERIES
DS_DDP600 Series_Rev05, Jul 2020 www.enedopower.com Page 1
MAIN FEATURES
 Universal input voltage range (85 – 305 VAC)
 Input surge current limiting
 800 W peak power (up to 10 s)
 High efficiency up to 94%

DDP600 SERIES
DS_DDP600 Series_Rev05, Jul 2020 www.enedopower.com Page 2
MODEL CODING AND OUTPUT RATINGS 1/2
Model Grade and Output Power Output Voltages Packages
ITE/ME: DDP600-
24 VDC: US24-
28 VDC: US28-
36 VDC: US36-
48 VDC: US48-
U-Chassis: UC
Front Fan Box: FF
Model Code
VAC
Range
[VRMS]
V1
Nominal
[VDC]
I1
[A]
I2
[A]
ISB
[A]
Mounting
Orientation
Cooling
[LFM]
Max Combined
Output Power
[W]
50°C 70°C 50°C 70°C 50°C 70°C 50°C 70°C
DDP600-US24-FF1 85-305 24 25 1 20.84 1 0,5 1.5 1 - - 600 1 500
DDP600-US24-UC 85-180 24 25 16.66 1 0.5 1.2 0.8 - 600 600 400
DDP600-US24-UC 180-305 24 25 16.66 1 0.5 1.2 0.8 - 500 600 400
DDP600-US24-UC 85-180 24 12.92 5.20 1 0.5 0.8 0.5 Horizontal Nat. Conv. 310 125
DDP600-US24-UC 180-305 24 14.58 6.88 1 0.5 1 0.5 Horizontal Nat. Conv. 350 165
DDP600-US24-UC 85-180 24 14.16 6.46 0.9 0.5 0.8 0.4 Vertical Nat. Conv. 340 155
DDP600-US24-UC 180-305 24 16.25 8.12 1 0.5 0.9 0.4 Vertical Nat. Conv. 390 195
DDP600-US28-FF2 85-305 28 21.4 2 17.86 1 0,5 1.5 1 - - 600 2 500
DDP600-US28-UC 85-180 28 21.4 12.28 1 0.5 1.2 0.8 - 600 600 400
DDP600-US28-UC 180-305 28 21.4 12.28 1 0.5 1.2 0.8 - 500 600 400
DDP600-US28-UC 85-180 28 11.07 4.46 1 0.5 0.8 0.5 Horizontal Nat. Conv. 310 125
DDP600-US28-UC 180-305 28 12.5 5.90 1 0.5 1 0.5 Horizontal Nat. Conv. 350 165
DDP600-US28-UC 85-180 28 12.14 5.54 0.9 0.5 0.8 0.4 Vertical Nat. Conv. 340 155
DDP600-US28-UC 180-305 28 13.93 6.96 1 0.5 0.9 0.4 Vertical Nat. Conv. 390 195
DDP600-US36-FF3 85-305 36 16.7 3 13.89 1 0,5 1.5 1 - - 600 3 500
DDP600-US36-UC 85-180 36 16.7 11.11 1 0.5 1.2 0.8 - 600 600 400
DDP600-US36-UC 180-305 36 16.7 11.11 1 0.5 1.2 0.8 - 500 600 400
DDP600-US36-UC 85-180 36 8.61 3.47 1 0.5 0.8 0.5 Horizontal Nat. Conv. 310 125
DDP600-US36-UC 180-305 36 9.72 4.59 1 0.5 1 0.5 Horizontal Nat. Conv. 350 165
DDP600-US36-UC 85-180 36 9.44 4.31 0.9 0.5 0.8 0.4 Vertical Nat. Conv. 340 155
DDP600-US36-UC 180-305 36 10.83 5.41 1 0.5 0.9 0.4 Vertical Nat. Conv. 390 195
DDP600-US48-FF4 85-305 48 12.5 4 10.42 1 0,5 1.5 1 - - 600 4 500
DDP600-US48-UC 85-180 48 12.5 8.33 1 0.5 1.2 0.8 - 600 600 400
DDP600-US48-UC 180-305 48 12.5 8.33 1 0.5 1.2 0.8 - 500 600 400
DDP600-US48-UC 85-180 48 6.46 2.60 1 0.5 0.8 0.5 Horizontal Nat. Conv. 310 125
DDP600-US48-UC 180-305 48 7.29 3.44 1 0.5 1 0.5 Horizontal Nat. Conv. 350 165
DDP600-US48-UC 85-180 48 7.08 3.23 0.9 0.5 0.8 0.4 Vertical Nat. Conv. 340 155
DDP600-US48-UC 180-305 48 8.12 4.06 1 0.5 0.9 0.4 Vertical Nat. Conv. 390 195
1 DDP600-US24-FF: 25 A / 600 W up to 60 °C ambient  2 DDP600-US28-FF: 21.4 A / 600 W up to 60 °C ambient
3 DDP600-US36-FF: 16.7 A / 600 W up to 60 °C ambient  4 DDP600-US48-FF: 12.5 A / 600 W up to 60 °C ambient
2XMOPP MEDICAL, 600 W AC-DC COMPACT, EFFICIENT POWER SUPPLY
DDP600 SERIES
DS_DDP600 Series_Rev05, Jul 2020 www.enedopower.com Page 3
MODEL CODING AND OUTPUT RATINGS 2/2
Natural Convection
U-Chassis Package
Vertical Mounting
180 – 305 VAC
Natural Convection
U-Chassis Package
Horizontal
Mounting
180 – 305 VAC
Forced Air Cooling
U-Chassis Package
>500 LFM
 At 180 – 305 VAC
>600 LFM
At 85 – 180 VAC
Enclosed Front
Mounted Fan
85 – 305 VAC
Natural Convection
Any Orientation
85 – 305 VAC
2XMOPP MEDICAL, 600 W AC-DC COMPACT, EFFICIENT POWER SUPPLY
DDP600 SERIES
DS_DDP600 Series_Rev05, Jul 2020 www.enedopower.com Page 4
INPUT SPECIFICATIONS
Specification Test Conditions / Notes Min. Nominal Max. Units
AC Input Voltage PS starts and operates at 85 VAC at all load
conditions 85 100-277 305 VRMS
DC Input Voltage
 170 - 300 VDC
Input Frequency 440 Hz with reduced PFC and output power
rating - Consult factory for details. 47 50/60 440 Hz
Input Current RMS at 180 VAC, maximum load, 50 / 60 Hz
RMS at 85 VAC, maximum load, 50 / 60 Hz - - 4.0
8.5 A
Inrush Current (peak) Cold start, 25 °C ambient, full load
115 VAC
230 VAC
-
-